The CONTRACTOR agrees to supply repair parts, new doors, and all new related door
hardware at a fixed percentage of the published manufacturer's price list plus a fixed
percentage mark up of: Thirty-Five percent (35%).

4. The total contract prices shall not exceed Fifty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred and
Seventy-Five Dollars and no cents ($59,375.00).

5. Payments shall be made at the completion of the work and after the CONTRACTOR'S
submission of invoices to the DEPARTMENT, indicating the work has been completed.

6. The Department shall make payments out any of the following account numbers: